(Rev. 6-93) 04-19-1	999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94)	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: VJ&P0003		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101014	303 original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying part(ies): Michael SCHILLER; Hartmut HENSEL; Charles VIDELER; Emil LATTACHER; Paul EBNER; Klaus DOLLESCHAL; Karoline PACHER; and Claudia UMFAHRER Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) CHEMSON POLYMER-ADDITIVE Name: GESELLSCHAFT MBH Internal Address: Postfach 12, A-9601 Arnoldstein, AUSTRIA		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address same as above		
Other	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: <u>12/11/98; 12/21/98; 12/18/98; 1/08/99;</u> 12/18/98; 12/18/98; 2/18/99; and 1/11/99, respectively	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999 Additional numbers	s attached? Yes 🛛 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999 Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joerg-Uwe Szip! Internal Address:Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP 2300 Ninth Street, South Suite PH-1 Street Address:same as above City:ArlingtonState:VAZIP:22204 11/1999 FV0LPEDO NOT USE DO NOT USE	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Ø Enclosed Orecome Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2153		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Ø Enclosed Orector Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/147,492 filed January 8, 1999 Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joerg-Uwe Szipl Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		

REEL:	9885	FRAME:	0058
--------------	------	--------	------

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

CHEMSON POLYMER_ADDITIVE GEBELLSCHAFT MBH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), residing at <u>Postfach 12, A-9801 Arnoldatain, AT</u>

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 5100, In the Invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

FUSIBLE STABILISER COMBINATION

for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Petent

[] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on same date)

[] on [______] (check if Assignment is executed after application)

[X] filed on [January 8, 1999]

as United States Patent Application No. (09/147, 492

(check if Assignment is executed after filing of Application.)

and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and rescues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Kurtossy to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation.

<u>F</u> .	Il Name of the Inventor(s)	Signature	Date Signed	Witness(as)
	(Piease type)	da o da l	1. 1. 10	1 Inc RA
(1)	SCHILLER, Michael		16.12.98	- Vonda
(2)	HENSEL Hartmut	Ateline Hull	21. 12.48	Japer alst
(3)	VIDELER, Charles	the how	1.12-12-16-50	Aidal Shall
(4)	LATTACHER Emil	Sollal	81-41-1990	Hichard Stalle
(5)	FRNER, Paul	ting tail	14.12.1995	Milan little
(6)	DOLLESCHAL, Klaus	K. Chiller	18.12.5	Kichall alette
(7)	PACHER Karolice	Dacher Keroline	18 02. 99	Und sal delle
(8)	UMEAHRER, Claudia	Junfalver (iaudis	M. A. RPPS	(Alcher Alle
[]	Check if additional pages a	re éttachied.		

* For use with non-U.S. inventors.

1

RECORDED: 03/11/1999